Received: 08/15/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/14/2017

ACN Communication Services, LLC

New York PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: September 14, 2017 Leaf: 138 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

5.6 Business Bundled Services, (Cont'd.)

5.6.1 ACN Business Advantage Unlimited, (Cont'd.)

C. Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3. Operator Services, per call

3.	Operator Services, per call		
	Operator Assistance	Minimum \$2.50	Maximum \$10.00
	Operator Assistance	\$2.50	\$10.00
	Busy Line Interrupt	\$2.00	\$9.00
	Directory Assistance		
	Local Directory Assistance	\$0.75	\$3.50
	National Directory Assistance	\$0.50	\$2.50
4.	Directory Listing Services		
	•	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
	Non-listed number, per month	\$1.50	\$6.00
	Non-published number, per month	\$2.00	\$8.00
	Add'l listings - local or foreign, per month	\$3.00	\$12.00
	Toll Free Directory Listing, per month	\$12.00	\$50.00
5.	Features, per use		
	-	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
	Repeat Dialing	\$0.35	\$1.50
	Call Trace	\$1.50	\$7.00

Issued by: Treasurer/CFO

1000 Progress Place, Concord, North Carolina 28025